## Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

7-30-2012

## Appropriation 2012.0010 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

**Recommended** Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Appropriation 2012.0010 Enacted" (2012). SGA BBC Document Archive. 52. https://digitalcommons.fu.edu/sgabbc-archive/52

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fu.edu.



**APPROPRIATION** 

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

<u>Agenda Item:</u>	In support of funding Graduate Student – Manali Rabari attendance to the International 2012 CHRIE Conference
Authors:	Mr. Christopher Morisset, Lower Division Senator
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Ms. Ami Nakagawa, Business Administration Senator Ms. Ertha Jean-Francois, Arts & Sciences Senator Ms. Kerline Honore, Arts & Sciences Senator
<u>Committee:</u>	Finance Committee
Date:	July 30 <sup>th</sup> , 2012
	In support of funding Malani Rabari attendance
Whereas,	the Student Government Council's main goal is to promote overall programming that is beneficial to students. In order to better represent and spread knowledge within and beyond FIU,
Whereas,	the conference will allow the student to present her oral presentation on the "Customer Perception of the Food Truck Phenomenon" on behalf of FIU as well as to engage other graduate students in the field of Hospitality & Tourism Management,
Whereas,	this conference shall be held from Aug 1 <sup>st</sup> to Aug 4 <sup>th</sup> 2012 in Providence, Rhode Island
Whereas,	a copy of the abstract paper and a copy of the conference program will be presented and provided to the Finance Committee upon return of the conference.
Therefore be it Resolved,	the Finance Committee will appropriate \$350.00 to Malani Rabari in an effort to help cover her conference registration fees.

